Savings proposals amended following Public Consultation

3.9 The Council reviewed carefully the outcomes of the budget consultation and the
concerns residents raised. The savings proposals were reviewed following the
consultation and the following changes have been made

 The proposed increase to charges for football pitches has been reduced
from a 50% increase to an inflationary increase of 6.1%

 The proposed charges for parking in parks have been reviewed and will
now be limited to a phased increase on weekdays with a £1.50 flat fee at
weekends (both free for first 30 minutes)

Page 11

 A further review and consultation on waste collection and waste
minimisation options for the future.

3.10  After this exercise and taking into account the outcomes of the budget

consultation it is proposed the savings (set out in detail in Appendices C1) are
approved as part of the budget process. This Appendix sets out each saving on
detailed pro-formas, profiled together with any cost implications of delivery.

 These savings are summarised in the table below:

Table 4:  Summary of New Savings Proposals

Saving Area
2024/25

£m
2025/26

£m
2026/27

£m
2027/28

£m
TOTAL

£m

Place -3.330 -0.559 -0.027 0.000 -3.916

People -1.639 -0.206 -0.355 0.000 -2.200

Resources and O/S -1.119 0.011 0.430 0.000 -0.678

Corporate -4.136 3.352 -0.045 0.000 -0.829

 TOTAL -10.224 2.598 0.003 0.000 -7.623

3.11 It should be noted that the Council has a further £6.3m of previously agreed

savings to deliver in 24/25. These savings are partly the continuation of proposals
commenced in 23/24 and partly other initiatives put forward in the previous
budget round. These savings are listed in the table below and are set out in more
detail as part of Appendix C2

Table 5:  Summary of Existing Savings Proposals

Saving Area
2024/25

£m
2025/26

£m
2026/27

£m
2027/28

£m
TOTAL

£m

Place -0.493 0.000 0.000 0.000 -0.493

People -4.562 -7.196 -6.320 0.000 -18.078

Resources and O/S -0.130 0.000 0.000 0.000 -0.130

Corporate -1.100 -1.100 -1.100 -1.100 -4.400

 TOTAL -6.285 -8.296 -7.420 -1.100 -23.101

Table 6: Total Proposed Combined Savings 2024-2028

Saving Area
2024/25

£m
2025/26

£m
2026/27

£m
2027/28

£m
TOTAL

£m

Place -3.823 -0.559 -0.027 0.000 -4.409

People -6.201 -7.402 -6.675 0.000 -20.278

Resources and O/S -1.249 0.011 0.430 0.000 -0.808

Corporate -5.236 2.252 -1.145 -1.100 -5.229

 TOTAL -16.509 -5.698 -7.417 -1.100 -30.724

Page 12

Fees and Charges

3.12 The Council annually reviews its fees and charges to customers. Appendix D
sets out the proposed fees and charges for 2024/25. It should be noted that some
fees are set nationally and the Council has not control over those rates. In setting
the fees and charges the Council takes account of:

 Full cost recovery where appropriate

 Statutory fees rates

 Inflation

 Benchmarking and other market comparators

 Delivery costs for social care providers.

 Current market conditions for any increase

3.13 Given the Council’s current financial position it is imperative that the Council